

Republika e Kosovës

Republika Kosovo - Republic of Kosovo Kuvendi - Skupština - Assembly

Law No. 04/L-129

ON AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING THE CRMINAL CODE OF THE REPUBLIC OF KOSOVO NO. 04/L-082

Assembly of Republic of Kosovo,

Based on Article 65 (1) of the Constitution of the Republic of Kosovo;

Approves:

LAW ON AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING THE CRMINAL CODE OF THE REPUBLIC OF KOSOVO NO. 04/L-082

Article 1 Purpose

This Law aims to remove Articles 37, 38 and 39 of the Criminal Code of the Republic of Kosovo.

Article 2 Repeals in the Criminal Code of the Republic of Kosovo

Articles 37, 38 and 39 of the Criminal Code of the Republic of Kosovo shall be deleted.

Article 3 Entry into force

This Law shall enter into force on January 1, 2013.

Law No. 04/L-129 19 October 2012

President of the Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo

Jakup KRASNIQI